

Misc Ex Case No. 107 of 2022

Order dated 16.09.2023

Today is fixed for payment, hearing petition report and personal appearance of Sukla Mitra with identity card.

Both parties have filed have filed hazira.

The petitioner filed a receipt of Rs. 10,000/-.

P.O. is on leave. Ld. 5th JM is in charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **17.10.2023** for payment, hearing petition report and personal appearance of Sukla Mitra with identity card.

Dictated and correct by me

Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah (In-charge)

(Sangita Roy)
Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah (In-charge)