

Misc Ex Case 107 of 2022

Order dated 17.10.2023

Today is fixed for payment, hearing petition report and personal appearance of Sukla Mitra with identity card.

The petitioner is present with the identity card.

The OP has filed hazira.

The petitioner has filed a money receipt of Rs. 10,000/-.

The petitioner has prayed for enhancement of her maintenance amount to Rs. 15,000/- p.m. only because of her medical expenses.

The other party raised no objection against such petition.

Fix 23.11.2023 for further payment of Rs. 15,000/-

Dictated and correct by me

Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah